commission shall be paid from the proceeds of sale of the Property at the rate of 2.5%, except 
in the event the winning bidder is also represented by a broker, the commission shall be 5%, 
which amount shall be split evenly between said broker and Broker. In no event shall the 
brokerage fee exceed a maximum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars. ($250,000). 

2. MINIMUM PROPOSAL 

The minimum acceptable written proposal for the purchase of the property is Two Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00). 

2. OFFICIAL PROPOSAL FORM 

No written proposal will be considered unless submitted on the County of Alameda's Official 
Proposal form . which is available from DCG Strategies 7600 Dublin Blvd., Suite 275 Dublin, 
CA 94568, telephone (925) 479-1350, on or before Friday, August 26, 2022, by 4:30 p.m.